
Interment Fee (Weekdays) – Lawn $781.82 $78.18 $860.00 Y 999

Interment Fee – Reopening (Weekdays) – Lawn $763.64 $76.36 $840.00 Y 999

Interment Fee (Weekends & Public Holidays) – 
Lawn

$981.82 $98.18 $1,080.00 Y 999

Interment Fee/Reopening (Weekends & Public 
Holidays) – Lawn

$1,027.27 $102.73 $1,130.00 Y 999

Interment of Ashes in grave or headstone 
(Weekdays) – Lawn

$247.27 $24.73 $272.00 Y 999

Interment of Ashes in grave or headstone 
(Weekends & Public Holidays) – Lawn

$494.55 $49.45 $544.00 Y 999

Interment Fee – Stillborn & Children under 2 years 
(Buried under Lawn Concrete Beam + Grave site at 
full cost

$390.91 $39.09 $430.00 Y 999

Interment Fee – Stillborn & Children under 2 years 
(Buried in new grave – single interment) – Lawn

$390.91 $39.09 $430.00 Y 999

Exhumation Fee (Weekdays) – Lawn $1,818.18 $181.82 $2,000.00 Y 999

Exhumation Fee (Weekend and Public Holidays) – 
Lawn

$2,163.64 $216.36 $2,380.00 Y 999

Provision of Cross $140.91 $14.09 $155.00 Y 999

Permission to erect head/foot stones – Lawn 
Section only* NOTE: For Burials up to 1/7/2016. 
From 01/07/2016 fee included in Interment Fee.

$50.00 $0.00 $50.00 N 999

*NOTE: For Burials up to 1/7/2016. From 01/07/2016 fee included in Interment Fee.

Lawn Cemetery Fees – Narromine & Trangie   [continued]

Community Meetings No Charge N 999

Refundable Security Deposit $108.00 $0.00 $108.00 N 999

Hire of the Memorial Hall – General use (Hirer to 
clean before and after event)

$186.82 $18.68 $205.50 Y 999

Hire of Memorial Hall – Special Charitable 
Occasions (Hirer to clean before and after the 
event)

$63.64 $6.36 $70.00 Y 999

Hire of Memorial Hall – School Concerts (Hirer to 
clean before and after the event)

No Charge N 999

Hire of trestles (each) $11.09 $1.11 $12.20 Y 999

Hire of chairs (each) $1.09 $0.11 $1.20 Y 999

Community Halls

Trangie Memorial Hall  (Per Booking)

Community Meetings No Charge N 999

Casual Hire of Hall (per hour) – (Hirer to clean 
before and after event)

$22.73 $2.27 $25.00 Y 999

Hire of Hall per day (9am to 5 pm) – (Hirer to clean 
before and after event)

$160.45 $16.05 $176.50 Y 999

Hire of Hall for evening functions i.e. parties, social 
gatherings (Hirer to clean before and after event)

$160.45 $16.05 $176.50 Y 999

Tomingley Memorial Hall (Per Booking)
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Refundable Security Deposit (all events except for 
evening functions)

$115.00 $0.00 $115.00 N 999

Refundable Security Deposit (evening functions) $228.00 $0.00 $228.00 N 999

Tomingley Memorial Hall (Per Booking)   [continued]

Inter Library Loan – per item $6.18 $0.62 $6.80 Y 999

Possible additional fee from other Libraries $15.00 $1.50 $16.50 Y 010

ILL Fast Track Service – additional fee for 24 hour 
response

$15.41 $1.54 $16.95 Y 010

Macquarie Regional Library

Inter Library Loans

Replacement Borrower Card $4.14 $0.41 $4.55 Y 999

Replacement Borrower Card

Overdue Fee $1.05 $0.00 $1.05 N 999

Overdue Fees – Amnesty $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 N 999

Overdue Fees – Item per week

Reservation Fee – per item $1.41 $0.14 $1.55 Y 999

Reservation Fee

Word Processing Scanner – per hour* $5.64 $0.56 $6.20 Y 999

Word Processing Scanner – 15 minutes* $1.41 $0.14 $1.55 Y 999

Equipment Usage

B & W Photocopy – per A4 sheet $0.32 $0.03 $0.35 Y 999

B & W Photocopy – per A3 sheet $0.59 $0.06 $0.65 Y 999

Colour Copy per A4 sheet $1.05 $0.10 $1.15 Y 999

Colour Copy per A3 sheet $2.09 $0.21 $2.30 Y 999

Photocopying & Printouts

*The fax service charges are based on the current Australia Post Fax Post Service

Fax Services

Fax, outgoing (Aust), first page* $4.68 $0.47 $5.15 Y 999

Fax, outgoing (Aust), additional pages* $1.18 $0.12 $1.30 Y 999

Fax, outgoing (O/S), first page* $9.36 $0.94 $10.30 Y 999
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